503374347 06/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3420969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN JULAND MOLLER	05/27/2015
JAMES DAVID HOLBERY	06/03/2015
JOHN GUIDO ATKINS WEISS	05/29/2015
ARIC A. FITZ-COY	05/28/2015
STEPHANIE JO RODGERS-AHNEN	06/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC.
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14708277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5097557262

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC

Address Line 1: 601 W. MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

Tatal Attaches and a 40	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel T. McGinnity,#55,444/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL T. MCGINNITY, REG# 55,444
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357494.01

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 035958 FRAME: 0951

source=357494.01 Executed Assignments#page1.tif	
source=357494.01 Executed Assignments#page2.tif	
source=357494.01 Executed Assignments#page3.tif	
source=357494.01 Executed Assignments#page4.tif	
source=357494.01 Executed Assignments#page5.tif	
source=357494.01 Executed Assignments#page6.tif	
source=357494.01 Executed Assignments#page7.tif	
source=357494.01 Executed Assignments#page8.tif	
source=357494.01 Executed Assignments#page9.tif	
source=357494.01 Executed Assignments#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035958 FRAME: 0952

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	Docket No.: <u>357494.01</u>
I <u>Christian Juland Moller</u> inventor of subject matter application entitled " <u>Embroide</u>	("INVENTION") disclosed a	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Microso LEGAL REPRESEN on the following Off	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft oft Way, Redmond, Washing TATIVES), to insert here and given Application iceoplication No., filing date, a	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No by) this
	<u>10, 2015</u> and was given Ap ne following Office " <u>US</u> ";	plication No.
Microsoft Technology Libehalf of itself and its successor of acquiring, the entire and e priority, in the INVENTION and derived therefrom, such as co-United States, its territories, and	rs and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") xclusive rights, title and in the APPLICATION (and all c ntinuing applications, in wh	nterest, including the right of other applications and patents nole or in part, in and for the
ASSIGNOR hereby autho to insert the Application No., APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	filing date, and Office int	IEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES o the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

And Malle	May 27, 2015	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Christian Juland Moller		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

Docket No.: <u>357494.01</u>

I James David Holbery ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Embroidered Sensor Assembly" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, 'ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. _____ by the following Office _______ this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on May 10, 2015 and was given Application No. 14/708,277 by the following Office "US"; Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 357494.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

James David Holbery

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

Docket No.: 357494.01

(if other than English)

I John Guido Atkins Weiss ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Embroidered Sensor Assembly" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will b	e fil	ed.	ASSIGNOR	her	eby	auth	orize	es, an	d req	uests,
			representa							
LLC., C)ne M	icroso	ft Way, Rec	lmon	d, Wa	ishing	ton	98052	(ASSIC	INEE'S
LEGAL	REPI	RESEN.	TATIVES),	to in	sert	here	in	parent	heses	(filed
on			and g	iven A	Appli:	cation	No.			by
the fol	lowin	g Offi	ce							_) this
APPLIC	ATIO	N's Ap	plication N	o., fil	ing d	ate, a	nd C)ffice, v	zhen ki	nown;

was filed on May 10, 2015 and was given Application No. 14/708,277 by the following Office "US":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	enese on .	Office

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 357494.01

REEL: 035958 FRAME: 0957

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

,	
	5/29/15
Inventor's Signature	Date
John Guido Atkins Weiss	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Docket No.: 357494.01

REEL: 035958 FRAME: 0958

PATENT A	SSIGNMENT	Docket No.: 357494.01
I <u>Aric A. Fitz-Coy</u> ("ASSI inventor of subject matter (" application entitled " <u>Embroidere</u>	NVENTION") disclosed a	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal in LLC., One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT on the following Office.	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft to Way, Redmond, Washingth ATIVES), to insert here and given Application to Lication No., filing date, are	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No by) this
	0, 2015 and was given Apper of the second of	plication No.
Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and ex- priority, in the INVENTION and t derived therefrom, such as cont United States, its territories, and	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o inuing applications, in wh	terest, including the right of ther applications and patents ole or in part, in and for the
ASSIGNOR hereby authori to insert the Application No., f APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	iling date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

aus	5/28/15		
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Aric A. Fitz-Coy			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language		
	(if other than English)		

Docket No.: <u>357494.01</u>

application s	or of subject matte		original inventor or an original distribution of a patent and/or claimed in a patent LICATION"), which:	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal : LLC., One Microsol LEGAL REPRESENT on the following Office	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft ft Way, Redmond, Washing TATIVES), to insert here and given Application to the polication No., filing date, a	Technology Licensing, iton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No by) this	
\boxtimes	was filed on May 1	<u>0, 2015</u> and was given Ap	plication No.	
	14/708,277 by the following Office "US";			
priority, in the	ne INVENTION and te from, such as cont	he APPLICATION (and all c tinuing applications, in wi	iterest, including the right of other applications and patents noie or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
ASSIC	NOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES	
		-	o the following table for any	
APPLICATION	I DERIVATIVES after		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
5			Office	
Application			\$.	
ALLTHUW IND	No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 357494.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Stephanie Jo Rodgers-Ahnen

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

Docket No.: 357494.01